Quality Imported Files
fLAT fiLES
I
HALF ROUND FILES
~
Flat files are used by machinists, machinery builders, ship and engine
builders, repair men and others who require rapid removal of metal. They
are rectangular in cross section and taper slightly towards point in width.

Part No.
Std.
Pack
Rounded on one side. Flat on the other. Used on concave and convex as
well as flat surfaces. Backs of all half round bastard files are double-cut.
The backs of all half round second cut files longer than 6 inches are
double-cut, the 4 and 6 inch files are single-cut. The backs of all half round
smooth files are single-cut. The flat sides of all half round files are
double-cut.
For sharpening mill or circular saws. Also for draw-filing and finishing
metals. All sizes tapered slightly in width. Two square edges. Single-cut
on sides and edges.
4 DF4FB
6 DF6FB
8 DF8FB
10 DF10FB
12 DF12FB
14 DF14FB
MilL FILES
I
Size Bastard
(in.) Part No.

Part No.
12
12
12
6
6
6
Std.
Pack
Size Bastard Second Smooth Std.
(in.) Part No. "Part No. Part No. Pack
4 DF4HRB ·DF4HR2 DF4HRS 12
6 DF6HRB •DF6HR2
\ DF6HRS 12
8 DF8HRB DF8HR2 DF8HRS 12
10 DF10HRB DF10HR2 DF10HRS 6
12 DF12HRB DF12HH2 DF12HRS 6
14 DF14HRB •DF14HR2 DF14HRS 6
16 DF16HRB 6
ROUND FILES
• 4ilt ttl!fI'I'IIJ_~"~·_·;~>g,,-,,,!!r'-""E'
Principal use is to file circular openings or concave surfaces. Tapered
slightly towards point. All 4" , 6",8",10" files are single cut, 12" bastard
and second cut are double-cut. 12" smooth is single-cut and only 14"
bastard is double-cut.
For filing slots, keyways and general surface filing. Larger sizes frequent­
ly preferred to corresponding flat files because of heavier section and
four filing surfaces. Tapered slightly towards point. Double-cut.
4 DF4MB
6 DF6MB
8 DF8MB
10 DF10MB
12 DF12MB
14 DF14MB
SQUARE FILES
II
OFf3M2
DF8M2
DFiOM2
DF12M2
DF6MS
DF8MS
DF10MS
DF12MS
DF14MS
12
12
12
12
6
6
Size Bastard
(in.) Part No.
4 DF4RB
6 DF6RB
8 DF8RB
10 DF10RB
12 DF12RB
14 DF14RB
KNIFE FILES,
Second ....·..·;
PartNo.- .:
DF4R2

DF8RS
DF10RS
DF12RS
Std.
Pack
12
12
12
12
6
6
Size Bastard Smooth Std.
(in.) Part No. Part No. Pack
6 DF63SB DF63SS 12
8 DF83SB DF83SS 12
10 DF103SB DF103SS 12
Three square files are triangular in cross section, like tapers, but are
double cut and have fairly sharp corners that are slightly set and cut.
These files are for general use by machinists for filing internal angles
more acute than the right angle, for clearing out square corners and filing

Pack
DF6KS
DF8KS
DF10KS
Smooth
Part No.
Second
! PartNo~
DF4K2
DF6K2
DF8K2
DF1.0K2
4 DF4KB
6 DF6KB
8 DF8KB
10 DF10KB
Extra
Size Taper •Slim Tap¢r ! Slim Taper Std.
(in.) Part No. ' PartNo. Part No. Pkg.
6 DF6XST 12

DF4SS
DF6SS
DF8SS
DF10SS
DF12SS
Second
Part No.
DF4S2
DF6$2
, DF8S2
DF1()S2
, DF12S2
4 DF4SB
6 DF6SB
8 DF8SB
10 DF10SB
12 DF12SB
14 DF14SB
Size Bastard
(in.) Part No.
THREE SQUARE FILES
~